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STAFF AT CITY SERVICES CENTER
500 15th Street SW

PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Sven Leff, Director Parks & Recreation 319-286-5767 s.leff@cedar-rapids.org
Angie Cole, Recreation Superintendent 319-286-5734 a.cole@cedar-rapids.org
Daniel Gibbins, Parks Superintendent 319-286-5760 d.gibbins@cedar-rapids.org
Lisa Miller, Golf Operations Manager 319-286-5544 l.miller@cedar-rapids.org
Todd Fagan, City Arborist 319-286-5616 t.fagan@cedar-rapids.org
Mike O’Neill, Sports Supervisor 319-286-5743 m.oneill@cedar-rapids.org
Rob Wagner, Recreation Supervisor 319-286-5799 r.wagner@cedar-rapids.org
Megan Lopata, Old MacDonald’s Farm 319-286-5527 m.lopata@cedar-rapids.org

STAFF AT NOELRIDGE GREENHOUSE
4900 Council Street NW

PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Carolyn Hamilton, Aquatics Supervisor 319-286-5737 c.hamilton@cedar-rapids.org
Spense Simonson, Aquatics Coordinator 319-286-5741 s.simonson@cedar-rapids.org
Kristie Benzine, Greenhouse Lead 319-286-5762 k.benzine@cedar-rapids.org

STAFF AT NORTHWEST RECREATION CENTER
1340 11th Street NW

PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Angie Turner, Center Supervisor 319-286-5744 a.turner@cedar-rapids.org
Liz Malloy, Sports Coordinator 319-286-5698 e.malloy@cedar-rapids.org

STAFF AT USHERS FERRY
5920 Seminole Valley Trail NE

PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Teresa White, Ushers Ferry Supervisor 319-286-5699 t.white@cedar-rapids.org
Ann Cejka, Ushers Ferry Coordinator 319-286-5764 a.cejka@cedar-rapids.org
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